The following table sets forth our capitalization on a consolidated basis and on a parent company basis as of year-end December 2001. This
table should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements, which are incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus
and with the pro forma combined financial statements included under �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.�

The operations of our financial services group are subject, in varying degrees, to regulatory rules and restrictions on the payment of
dividends. Consequently, our ability to receive dividends from our financial services group may be affected from time to time as a result of these
rules and restrictions.

Our consolidated and parent company capitalization is shown on a historical basis, on a pro forma basis and on a pro forma as adjusted
basis. The pro forma basis gives effect to our acquisition of Gaylord. The pro forma as adjusted basis gives effect to our acquisition of Gaylord
and this offering and our concurrent common stock offering and the application of the net proceeds of these offerings as described under �Use of
Proceeds.�

Year-end December 2001

Pro Forma for Pro Forma as
Acquisition of Adjusted for

Historical Gaylord the Offerings

(in millions)
Consolidated:
Federal Home Loan Bank advances $3,435 $3,435 $3,435
Securities sold under repurchase agreements 1,107 1,107 1,107
Stock issued by subsidiaries 306 306 306
Long-term debt 1,553 1,621 1,621
Bridge Financing Facility � 884 403
Upper DECS senior notes � � 300

Total $6,401 $7,353 $7,172

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $1 per share, 25 million shares authorized,
none issued $ � $ � $ �
Common stock, par value $1 per share, 200 million shares authorized,
61.4 million shares issued (actual) and 65.0 million shares issued (as
adjusted) 61 61 65
Additional paid-in capital 367 367 536
Upper DECS purchase contracts � � �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1) (1) (1)
Retained earnings 2,014 2,014 2,008
Less treasury stock (545) (545) (545)

Total shareholders� equity 1,896 1,896 2,063

Total consolidated capitalization $8,297 $9,249 $9,235

Parent company:
Long-term debt $1,339 $1,407 $1,407
Bridge Financing Facility � 884 403
Upper DECS senior notes � � 300

Total $1,339 $2,291 $2,110

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 68

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $1 per share, 25 million shares authorized,
none issued $ � $ � $ �
Common stock, par value $1 per share, 200 million shares authorized,
61.4 million shares issued (actual) and 65.0 million shares issued (as
adjusted) 61 61 65
Additional paid-in capital 367 367 536
Upper DECS purchase contracts � � �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1) (1) (1)
Retained earnings 2,014 2,014 2,008
Less treasury stock (545) (545) (545)

Total shareholders� equity 1,896 1,896 2,063

Total parent company capitalization $3,235 $4,187 $4,173

[…]

position and results of operations of Temple-Inland. The pro forma acquisition adjustments reflect a preliminary allocation of the purchase price.
The actual allocation will be based upon independent appraisals and other valuations and will reflect finalized management intentions. The
actual allocation will probably differ from that assumed.

The supplemental pro forma financial statements are identical to the pro forma financial statements except that Temple-Inland�s financial
statements have been reclassified to reflect the assets and operations of its financial services group using the equity method of accounting.

These pro forma and supplemental pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial
statements of Temple-Inland and Gaylord, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. See �Where You Can Find More
Information.�

S-61

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 2001

Acquisition Pro Forma Offerings Pro Forma
Temple-Inland Gaylord Adjustments(a)(f) Acquisition Adjustments as Adjusted

(in millions)
ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 590 $ 6 $ (6) $ 590 $ � $ 590
Mortgage loans held for sale 958 � � 958 � 958
Loans and leases receivable, net 9,847 � � 9,847 � 9,847
Other securities available-for-sale 2,599 � � 2,599 � 2,599
Other securities held-to-maturity 775 � � 775 � 775
Trade receivables 288 118 (24) 378 � 378

(4)(c)
Inventories 258 100 (23) 335 � 335
Property and equipment 2,251 530 (93) 2,688 � 2,688
Deferred income taxes � 171 (171) � � �
Goodwill and other intangibles 186 � 260 446 � 446
Financing fees � � 16(b) 16 (6)(a)(c) 10
Assets held for sale � � 100 100 � 100
Other assets 935 63 (15) 983 � 983

Total assets $18,687 $ 988 $ 40 $19,715 $ (6) $19,709

LIABILITIES:
Deposits $ 9,030 $ � $ � $ 9,030 $ � $ 9,030
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 3,435 � � 3,435 � 3,435
Securities sold under repurchase
agreements 1,107 � � 1,107 � 1,107
Other liabilities 914 248 (168) 990 8(b)(c) 998

(4)(c)
Bridge Financing Facility � � 884(b) 884 (481)(a) 403
Long-term debt 1,553 862 (794) 1,621 � 1,621
Upper DECS senior notes � � � � 300(a) 300
Deferred income taxes 304 � � 304 � 304
Postretirement benefits 142 � � 142 � 142
Stock issued by subsidiaries 306 � � 306 � 306

Total liabilities $16,791 $1,110 $ (82) $17,819 $(173) $17,646

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock � � � � � �
Common stock 61 � � 61 4(a) 65
Additional paid-in capital 367 180 (180) 367 169(a)(b) 536
Upper DECS purchase contracts � � � � � �
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) (1) (2) 2 (1) � (1)
Retained earnings 2,014 (292) 292 2,014 (6)(c) 2,008

2,441 (114) 114 2,441 167 2,608
Cost of shares held in the treasury (545) (8) 8 (545) � (545)

Total shareholders� equity 1,896 (122) 122 1,896 167 2,063

$18,687 $ 988 $ 40 $19,715 $ (6) $19,709

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 100

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity

See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-62

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

For the Year Ended December 2001

Temple- Discontinued Acquisition Pro Forma Offerings Pro Forma
Inland Gaylord(e) Operations(f) Adjustments Acquisition Adjustments as Adjusted

(in millions, except earnings per share data)
REVENUES:
Manufacturing $2,808 $1,052 $ (343) $ (37)(c) $3,480 $ � $3,480
Financial services 1,364 � � 1,364 � 1,364

4,172 1,052 (343) (37) 4,844 � 4,844
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Manufacturing 2,717 1,022 (363) (37)(c) 3,339 � 3,339
Financial services 1,180 � � 1,180 � 1,180

3,897 1,022 (363) (37) 4,519 � 4,519

OPERATING INCOME 275 30 20 � 325 � 325
Parent company interest (98) (90) � 34 (b) (154) 27 (d) (127)
Upper DECS � � � � � (20)(e) (20)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
TAXES 177 (60) 20 34 171 7 178
Income taxes (66) 23 (8) (13)(d) (64) (3)(f) (67)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 111 $ (37) $ 12 $ 21 $ 107 $ 4 $ 111

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Basic $ 2.26 $ 2.17 $ 2.10
Diluted $ 2.26 $ 2.17 $ 2.10

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING:

Basic 49.3 49.3 3.6 52.9
Diluted 49.3 49.3 3.6 52.9

See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-63

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Acquisition Adjustments

On March 4, 2002, we completed tender offers in which we acquired 86.3% of Gaylord�s outstanding common stock for $56 million cash
and 99.3% of Gaylord�s 9 3/8% Senior Notes due 2007, 98.5% of Gaylord�s 9 3/4% Senior Notes due 2007 and 83.6% of Gaylord�s 9 7/8% Senior
Subordinated Notes due 2008 for $462 million cash. On April 5, 2002, we effected our merger with Gaylord whereby we acquired for $1.17 per

[…]

purchase contract adjustment payment. It is assumed that the senior notes will bear interest at 6.375% and that the purchase contract
adjustment payments will be 1.375%. A 0.125% change in these rates would affect annual interest expense by less than $1 million.

(f) Tax effect of the pro forma adjustments.

(g) The dilutive effect of the shares to be issued under the Upper DECS purchase contracts is computed using the treasury stock method.
Under this method, diluted shares are increased by the number of shares required to be issued to settle the purchase contracts and
decreased by the number of shares that could be purchased using the proceeds from the settlement of the purchase contracts. Therefore
there is no dilution of our earnings per share except during the periods when the average price of the common stock is above $63.44.

S-66

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 2001

Temple- Acquisition Pro Forma Offerings Pro Forma
Inland Gaylord Adjustments(a)(f) Acquisition Adjustments as Adjusted

(in millions)
ASSETS:
Current assets:

Cash $ 3 $ 6 $ (6) $ 3 $ � $ 3
Receivables, net 288 118 (24) 378 � 378

(4)(c)
Inventories 258 100 (23) 335 � 335
Prepaid expenses 73 23 (1) 95 � 95

Total current assets 622 247 (58) 811 � 811
Investment in financial services 1,142 � � 1,142 � 1,142

Property and equipment 2,085 530 (93) 2,522 � 2,522
Deferred income taxes � 171 (171) � �
Goodwill and other intangibles 62 � 260 322 � 322
Financing fees � � 16(b) 16 (6)(a)(c) 10
Assets held for sale � � 100 100 � 100
Other assets 210 40 (14) 236 � 236

Total assets $4,121 $ 988 $ 40 $5,149 $ (6) $5,143

LIABILITIES:
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 149 $ 41 $ (10) $ 176 $ � $ 176
(4)(c)

Accrued expenses 197 52 (16) 233 (3)(c) 230
Current portion of long-term debt 1 105 (105) 1 � 1
Bridge Financing Facility � 884(b) 884 (481)(a) 403

Total current liabilities 347 198 749 1,294 (484) 810
Long-term debt 1,339 862 (794) 1,407 � 1,407
Upper DECS senior notes � � � � 300(a) 300
Deferred income taxes 310 � � 310 � 310
Postretirement benefits 142 � � 142 � 142
Other liabilities 87 50 (37) 100 11(b) 111

Total liabilities 2,225 1,110 (82) 3,253 (173) 3,080

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock � � � � � �
Common stock 61 � � 61 4(a) 65
Additional paid-in capital 367 180 (180) 367 169(a)(b) 536
Upper DECS purchase contracts � � � � � �
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) (1) (2) 2 (1) � (1)
Retained earnings 2,014 (292) 292 2,014 (6)(c) 2,008

2,441 (114) 114 2,441 167 2,608
Cost of treasury stock (545) (8) 8 (545) � (545)

Total shareholders� equity 1,896 (122) 122 1,896 167 2,063

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 108

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $4,121 $ 988 $ 40 $5,149 $ (6) $5,143

See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-67

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

For the Year Ended December 2001

Temple- Discontinued Acquisition Pro Forma Offerings Pro Forma
Inland Gaylord(e) Operations(f) Adjustments Acquisition Adjustments as Adjusted

(in millions, except earnings per share)
NET REVENUES $2,808 $1,052 $ (343) $ (37)(c) $3,480 $ � $3,480
COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of sales 2,457 916 (330) (37)(c) 3,006 � 3,006
Selling and administrative 261 100 (21) � 340 � 340
Other (income) expense (1) 6 (12) � (7) � (7)

2,717 1,022 (363) (37) 3,339 � 3,339

91 30 20 � 141 � 141

FINANCIAL SERVICES
EARNINGS 184 � � � 184 � 184

OPERATING INCOME 275 30 20 � 325 � 325
Interest (98) (90) � 34 (b) (154) 27 (d) (127)
Upper DECS � � � � � (20)(e) (20)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
TAXES 177 (60) 20 34 171 7 178

Income taxes (66) 23 (8) (13)(d) (64) (3)(f) (67)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 111 $ (37) $ 12 $ 21 $ 107 $ 4 $ 111

EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Basic $ 2.26 $ 2.17 $ 2.10
Diluted $ 2.26 $ 2.17 $ 2.10

AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING:

Basic 49.3 49.3 3.6 52.9
Diluted 49.3 49.3 3.6 52.9

See the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-68

Edgar Filing: TEMPLE INLAND INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table sets forth selected financial data for each of the fiscal years in the five-year period ended December 2001. We derived
this selected financial data from our audited financial statements. You should read this selected financial data in conjunction with the section
titled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� included in this prospectus supplement, and the